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Rektalspekula
Rectal Speculas
Espéculos rectales

MalSe der Bltter: Tiefe x Breite

Dimensions of blades: Depth x Width

Dimensiones de las hojas: Profundidad x Anchura

Sawyer

28cm/ 11"
MA 110-01
MA 110-02
MA 110-03

Sims
15cm/ 6"
MA 120-15

Sims
15cm/ 6"
MA 150-15

64 mm x 22 mm
75 mm x 30 mm
89 mm x 38 mm

90 mm x 17 mm

90 mm x 17 mm

M.01
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Rektalspekulas und -spreizer
Rectal Speculas and Spreaders
Espéculos y Separadores rectales

Male der Blatter: Tiefe x Breite
Dimensions of blades: Depth x Width

Dimensiones de las hojas: Profundidad x Anchura

Pratt
20,5cm/ 8"
MA 160-20 90 mm x 25 mm

Schulze-Bergmann

22 cm / 8%"

MA 200-06 60 mm x 16 mm
MA 200-08 80 mm x 16 mm
MA 200-12 125 mm x 16 mm

Cook
19 cm/ 7'%"
MA 260-19 100 mm x 10 mm

M.02
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Rektalspreizer
Rectal Spreader
Separador rectales

MalSe der Blatter: Tiefe x Breite
Dimensions of blades: Depth x Width

Dimensiones de las hojas: Profundidad x Anchura

Smith-Buie
Bewegliche Valven
Swivel blades
Valvas moviles

Spreizweite - spread - abertura 65 mm / 2"
MA 300-15 75 mm x 23 mm
MA 302-15 105 mm x 23 mm

M.03
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Rektalspreizer
Rectal Spreaders
Separadores rectales

MalSe der Blatter: Tiefe x Breite

Dimensions of blades: Depth x Width
Dimensiones de las hojas: Profundidad x Anchura
Alan-Parks

komplett - complete - completo

MA 320-00

bestehend aus - consisting of - compuesto de:

Sperrer allein - frame only - cuadro solo
MA 321-01 14,5 cm / 5%"

Mittelblatt - center blade - hoja central
MA 322-95 95 mm x 24 mm

Seitenvalve - lateral blade - valva lateral
2 x MA 323-72 72 mm x 19 mm

Seitenvalve - lateral blade - valva lateral
2 x MA 323-94 94 mm x 20 mm

Barr
17 cm / 6%"
MA 340-17 70 mm x 23 mm

M.04
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Anuskope, Proktoskope, Sphinkteroskope
Anoscopes, Proctoscopes, Sphincteroscopes
Anoscopios, Proctoscopios, Esfinteroscopios

MalSe der Blatter: Tiefe x Durchmesser
Dimensions of blades: Depth x Diameter

Dimensiones de las hojas: Profundidad x
Diametro

Hirschmann

Anuskope - Anoscopes - Anoscopios
MA 420-01 65 mm x 16 mm
MA 420-02 65 mm x 19 mm
MA 420-03 65 mm x 22 mm

Kelly

Sphinkteroskope - Sphincteroscopes -
Esfinteroscopios

MA 430-01 50 mm x 20 mm

MA 430-02 50 mm x 25 mm

Kelly

Proktoskope - Proctoscopes - Proctoscopios
MA 460-01 50 mm x 22 mm

MA 460-02 100 mm x 22 mm

| MA 460-03 140 mm x 22 mm

1 | MA 460-04 200 mm x 22 mm

M.05
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Rektalbiopsiezangen
Rectal Biopsy Forceps
Pinzas para biopsia rectal

Ldngenangabe = Schaftlinge
Length indication = shaft length

Indicacion de longitud = longitud de tubo

Yeoman

Schnitt - cut - corte 3,5 mm x 10 mm
MB 100-28 28 cm /11"

MB 100-35 35 cm/ 13%"

MB 100-42 42 cm /164"

Schnitt - cut - corte 3,5 mm x 10 mm
MB 102-28 28 cm /11"

MB 102-35 35 cm/ 13%"

MB 102-42 42 cm /164"

M.06



CEOMID

MEDIZIN-TECHNIK

Hamorrhoidal-Ligatoren
Hemorrhoidal Ligators
Ligadores hemorrhoidales

Rudd

mit Ladekonus, Arbeitslange 17 cm / 6%"

with loading cone, working length 17 cm / 6%"
con punta de carga, largo Gtil 17 cm / 6%"

gerade - straight - recto
MB 200-00 212 mm

gebogen - curved - curvo
MB 210-00 012 mm

Ladekonus allein
Loading cone only
Punta de carga sola

MB 211-12 g 12 mm

McGivney

Hamorrhoiden-Fasszange, aufgewinkelt
Hemorrhoidal forceps, angled on flat
Pinza hemorrhoidal, angulada de plano
MB 270-19 19cm/ 74"

Saugligator, mit Ladekonus,
Arbeitsldnge 21 cm / 8%4"

Suction Ligator, with loading cone,
working length 21 cm / 8'"

Ligador aspirante, con punta de carga,
largo Gtil 21 cm / 84"

MB 320-08 g 8 mm

MB 320-10 2 10 mm

Ladekonus allein
Loading cone only
Punta de carga sola

MB 321-08 g 8 mm
MB 321-10 2 10 mm

Ligatur-Gummiringe in Packung zu 100 Stiick
Ligature rubber rings in package of 100 pieces
Anillos de goma en paquetes de 100 piezas
MB 360-00

M.07
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Rektalschniirer, Wattetrager
Rectal Snares, Cotton Carriers
Cierre-nudos, Porta-algodones

Frankenfeld
Nutzldnge — working length — largo Gtil 31 cm
MB 501-31 31cm/ 12"

Wattetrager fiir Rektoskope
Cotton Carrier for Rektoscopes
Porta-algodon para Rectoscopios

Nutzldnge — working length — largo (Gtil 38 cm

1 x 2 Zdhne — 1 x 2 teeth — 1 x 2 dientes
MB 520-01

Eder
Nutzldnge — working length — largo (til 38 cm
MB 530-01

M.08
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Gewebe- und Darmfasszangen
Intestinal Tissue Holding Forceps
Pinzas para coger tejidos e intestinos

Chaput

2 x 3 Zahne scharf — 2 x 3 teeth sharp — 2 x 3
dientes aguda

MC 080-12 12,5 cm/ 5"

Baby-Allis
4 x 5 Zahne - 4 x 5 teeth - 4 x 5 dientes
MC 100-12 12 cm / 43%"

Allis
4 x 5 Zahne - 4 x 5 teeth - 4 x 5 dientes
MC 110-15 15cm/ 6"

5 x 6 Zihne - 5 x 6 teeth - 5 x 6 dientes
MC 120-15 15cm/ 6"

MC 120-19 19 cm / 7'4"

MC 120-25 25 cm /10"

Allis-Adair
10 x 11 Zdhne - 10 x 11 teeth - 10 x 11 dientes
MC 150-15 15cm/ 6"

M.09
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Gewebe- und Darmfasszangen
Intestinal Tissue Holding Forceps

Pinzas para coger tejidos e intestinos

Mﬂ: ” m: " Mﬂ: "

MC 190-16 MC 190-20

MC 190-25

Boys-Allis
5 x 6 Zahne - 5 x 6 teeth - 5 x 6 dientes
MC 160-15 15cm/ 6"

Lockwood-Allis
5 x 6 Zahne - 5 x 6 teeth - 5 x 6 dientes
MC 170-20 20cm/ 8"

Judd-Allis

3 x 4 Zdhne - 3 x 4 teeth - 3 x 4 dientes
MC 180-15 15cm/ 6"

MC 180-19 19 cm /75"

Allis

atraumatisch - atraumatic - atraumatica
MC 190-16 16 cm / 6"

MC 190-20 20cm/ 8"

MC 190-25 25cm/ 10"
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Gewebe- und Darmfasszangen
Intestinal Tissue Holding Forceps
Pinzas para coger tejidos e intestinos

Thoms-Allis

6 x 7 Zahne - 6 x 7 teeth - 6 x 7 dientes
MC 200-20 20cm/ 8"

/' = Lockwood
I; MC 240-20 20cm/ 8"

J ——=
) |
— . — —
\i&\
%\_‘ *

Pennington

Maul - jaw - boca 11 mm
gerieft - serrated - estriada
MC 250-15 15cm/ 6"
MC 250-20 20cm/ 8"




CEOMID

MEDIZIN-TECHNIK

Gewebe- und Darmfasszangen
Intestinal Tissue Holding Forceps
Pinzas para coger tejidos e intestinos

Babcock

MC 300-16 16 cm / 6'%4"
MC 300-18 18cm/7"
MC 300-20 20cm/ 8"
MC 300-24 24 cm / 9%"

Babcock

atraumatisch - atraumatic - atraumatica
MC 350-16 16 cm / 6"

MC 350-20 20cm/ 8"

MC 350-16

| mn

MC 350-20

GEOMED ®

Babcock
- - MC 400-16 16 cm /6"
MC 400-20 20cm/ 8"
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Gewebe- und Darmfasszangen
Intestinal Tissue Holding Forceps
Pinzas para coger tejidos e intestinos

Collin-Duval
Maul - jaw - boca 13 mm
MC 408-14 14 cm /5%"

Maul - jaw - boca 15 mm
MC 410-18 18cm /7"
MC 410-20 20 cm/ 8"

Maul - jaw - boca 25 mm
MC 412-20 20cm/ 8"
MC412-23 23 cm/9"

MC 408-14

MC 410-18
MC 410-20

mn

et

I~

MC 412-20
MC 412-23

GEOMED ®

Collin-Duval
Maul - jaw - boca 15 mm
MC 420-20 20cm/ 8"
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Gewebe- und Darmfasszangen
Intestinal Tissue Holding Forceps
Pinzas para coger tejidos e intestinos

o Heywood-Smith
Q MC 450-21 21 cm / 8%
e

A

T

@ DeBakey-Zahnung
DeBakey serration

@ Bocas tipo DeBakey

\
=

DeBakey

atraumatisch - atraumatic - atraumatica

MC 460-25 25 cm/ 10"

MC 460-26 26 cm / 10%"

171 n

MC 460-25

MC 460-26
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Gewebe- und Darmfasszangen
Intestinal Tissue Holding Forceps
Pinzas para coger tejidos e intestinos

-t Lahey
)- 3 x 3 Zahne - 3 x 3 teeth - 3 x 3 dientes
— MC 600-15 15cm/ 6"

Williams
gerieft — serrated — estriada
MC 610-16 16 cm /64"
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Darmklemmen
Intestinal Clamps
Pinzas intestinales

/II]]:I] 171

MD 100-18

Aﬂ || || 1”1

MD 100-21

Al

7

MD 100-23

71

MD 101-18

A1l

MD 101-21

/JII " " n

MD 101-23

Doyen

gerade - straight - recta

MD 100-18 18cm/ 7"
MD 100-21 21 cm/ 8%"
MD 100-23 23 cm/9"

gebogen - curved - curva
MD 101-18 18cm/7"
MD 101-21 21 cm/ 8%"
MD 101-23 23 cm/9"
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Darmklemmen
Intestinal Clamps
Pinzas intestinales

Mayo-Robson

gerade - straight - recta

MD 150-21 21 cm / 8"
MD 150-23 23 cm/ 9"
MD 150-25 25cm /10"

gebogen - curved - curva
MD 151-21 21 cm / 8"
MD 151-23 23 cm/ 9"
MD 151-25 25cm /10"

fa
(
n

|[| || || 71

MD 150-21

TN

||] " " 1”1

MD 150-23

TS

|[| || || 7

MD 150-25

L.

MD 151-21

7

MD 151-23

71

MD 151-25
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Darmklemmen
Intestinal Clamps

Pinzas intestinales

Kocher

gerade - straight - recta

MD 200-22 22 cm/ 8%"
MD 200-25 25cm/ 10"
MD 200-28 28cm/ 11"

gebogen - curved - curva

MD 201-22 22 cm/ 8%"
MD 201-25 25cm/ 10"
MD 201-28 28cm/ 11"

—
—
-

m m”n

MD 200-22

Mm

m m”n

MD 200-25

4[[]! m

MD 200-28

MD 201-22

MD 201-25

MD 201-28
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Leber- und Magenklemmen
Liver and Stomach Clamps
Pinzas para higado y Pinzas estomacales

Lebertransplantationsklemmen, atraumatisch
Liver transplantion Forceps, autraumatic
Pinza para trasplante higado, atraumatic

MD 601-18
MD 601-22
MD 601-25
MD 601-27

18cm/ 7"
22 cm / 8%"
25 cm/ 10"
27 cm / 10%"




CEOMID

MEDIZIN-TECHNIK

Atraumatische Darmklemmen
Atraumatic Intestinal Clamps
Pinzas intestinales atraumaticas

MD 701-13

""" m”n

MD 701-16

MD 701-18

MD 701-21

MD 701-23

Doyen

DeBakey-Zahnung
DeBakey serration
Bocas tipo DeBakey

gerade - straight - recta

MD 700-13
MD 700-16
MD 700-18
MD 700-21
MD 700-23

13 cm /5"
16 cm /64"
18cm/ 7"
21 cm/ 84"
23 cm/ 9"

gebogen - curved - curva

MD 701-13
MD 701-16
MD 701-18
MD 701-21
MD 701-23

13 cm /5"
16 cm / 64"
18cm/ 7"
21 cm/ 84"
23 cm/ 9"

v

£

M.20
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/" "\ DeBakey-zahnung Atraumatische Darmklemmen

—N\n DeBakey serration Atraumatic Intestinal Clamps

\ / Bocas tipo DeBakey . . . L.
. Pinzas intestinales atraumaticas

Mayo-Robson
gerade - straight - recta
MD 730-25 25cm /10"

gebogen - curved - curva
MD 731-25 25cm /10"

MD 731-25

\)\ Kocher

i\ gerade - straight - recta
S MD 750-22 22 cm/ 8%"
ﬂ\( MD 750-25 25 cm /10"
—— ) ‘f MD 750-28 28 cm/ 11

= gebogen - curved - curva
R ) MD 751-22 22 cm/ 8%"

MD 751-25 25 cm/ 10"

MD 751-28 28cm/ 11"

MD 751-25

|II|”I
m

=00
MD 751-28

M.21
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Atraumatische Darmklemmen
DeBakey-Zahnung

Atraumatic Intestinal Clamps DeBakey serration
Bocas tipo DeBakey

Pinzas intestinales atraumaticas

Scudder
gerade — straight — recta
MD 770-33 33 cm/ 13"

gebogen — curved — curva
MD 771-33 33 cm/ 13"

& Il Brunner
| MD 783-24 24 cm/ 9%"

-
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\ DeBakey-Zahnung

[C; DeBakey serration

Bocas tipo DeBakey

7V

Atraumatische Darmklemmen
Atraumatic Intestinal Clamps
Pinzas intestinales atraumaticas

'y
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MD 791-28

MD 791-26 26 cm / 10%"
MD 791-28 28 cm/ 11"
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Atraumatische Darmklemmen
Atraumatic Intestinal Clamps
Pinzas intestinales atraumaticas

mn

MD 801-23

17

MD 803-23

mn

MD 805-23

DeBakey-Zahnung @
DeBakey serration /\

Bocas tipo DeBakey £

Colonklemmen
Colon Clamps
Pinzas para colén

Breite - width - anchura 4 cm
MD 801-23 23 cm/9"

Breite - width - anchura 5 cm
MD 803-23 23 cm/9"

Breite - width - anchura 6 cm
MD 805-23 23 cm/9"

M.24
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Atraumatische Rektum-Anastomosenklemmen
Atraumatic Sigmoid Anastomosis Clamps
Pinzas para anastomosis rectales atraumaticas

Resano
MD 811-30 30cm /12"

M.25
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Darm- und Magenklemmen
Intestinal and Stomach Clamps
Pinzas intestinales y estomacales

Scudder
Magenklemmen — Stomach Clamps
— Pinzas estomacales

glattes Maul — smooth jaw — boca lisa

gerade - straight - recta
MD 830-33 33cm/ 13"

gebogen - curved - curva
MD 831-33 33 cm/ 13"

M.26



CEOMID

MEDIZIN-TECHNIK

Darm- und Magenklemmen
Intestinal and Stomach Clamps
Pinzas intestinales y estomacales

Baby-Payr

mit Stift - with pin - con espiga
== —] MD 873-15 15cm/ 6"
MD 873-15 ohne Stift — without pin — sin espiga

MD 875-15 15cm/ 6"

Payr

mit Stift - with pin - con espiga
MD 873-21 21 cm/ 8'%"
MD 873-29 29 cm /114"
MD 873-35 35cm/ 14"

ohne Stift - without pin - sin espiga
MD 875-21 21T cm/ 8%"

MD 875-29 29 cm /114"

MD 875-35 35cm/ 14"

|

m”n

MD 873-21

(o

MD 873-29

MD 873-35

M.27
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Nierensteinzangen
Kidney Stone Forceps
Pinzas para calculos renales

T, Randall
y

MH 101-01

_-’/.a/-&' MH 101-02

mn

MH 101-01

m”n

MH 101-03

MH 101-03

_—— MH 101-04

m

MH 101-02

MH 101-04

23 cm/9"

22 cm / 8%"
22 cm / 8%"
22 cm / 8%"

M.28
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Blasenspatel, Prostatahaken
Bladder and Prostatic Retractors
Separadores vesicales y prostaticos

MalSe der Blatter: Tiefe x Breite
Dimensions of blades: Depth x Width

Dimensiones de las hojas: Profundidad x Anchura

Kocher
85 mm x 61 mm
MH 120-23 23 cm /9"

Legueu
110 mm x 35 mm
MH 130-28 28cm/ 11"

Young
50 mm x 12 mm
MH 150-22 22 cm / 8%"

Young
63 mm x 37 mm
_— ’ MH 160-23 23 cm/9"

M.29
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Prostatahaken und -zangen
Prostatic Retractors and Forceps
Separadores y Pinzas prostaticos

mn m

MH 201-23 MH 203-24

m

MH 205-24

Male der Blatter: Tiefe x Breite
Dimensions of blades: Depth x Width

Dimensiones de las hojas: Profundidad x Anchura

Young
20 mm x 25 mm
MH 170-22 22 cm / 8%"

Young
42 mm X 42 mm
MH 180-22 22,5 cm / 8%"

Millin
Kapselfasszange - capsule Forceps - Pinza capsular
MH 201-23 23 cm/9"

Fasszange - grasping Forceps - Pinza para coger
7 x 8 Zdhne - 7 x 8 teeth - 7 x 8 dientes
MH 203-24 24,5 cm/ 9%"

Fadenfiihrungszange

Ligature Carrying Forceps
Pinza porta-ligaduras

MH 205-24 24,5 cm / 9%"

M.30
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Blasenwundspreizer
Bladder Retractors
Separadores vesicales

MalSe der Blétter: Tiefe x Breite

Dimensions of blades: Depth x Width
Dimensiones de las hojas: Profundidad x Anchura
Judd-Masson

komplett - complete - completo

MH 510-00

bestehend aus - including - compuesto de:
Sperrer mit Seitenvalven 65 mm x 25 mm

Frame with lateral blades 65 mm x 25 mm

Cuadro con valvas laterales 65 mm x 25 mm

Spreizweite - spread - abertura 100 mm
MH 511-01

Mittelvalve - center blade - valva central
MH 512-80 80 mm x 25 mm

M.31
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Blasenwundspreizer
Bladder Retractors
Separadores vesicales

Male der Blatter: Tiefe x Breite

Dimensions of blades: Depth x Width
Dimensiones de las hojas: Profundidad x Anchura
Millin

komplett - complete - completo

MH 520-00

bestehend aus - consisting of - compuesto de:

Sperrer allein - frame only - cuadro solo
MH 521-01

Mittelvalve - center blade - valva central
MH 522-99 120 mm x 45 mm

Seitenvalve - lateral blade - valva lateral
2 x MH 523-57 57 mm x 25 mm

Seitenvalve - lateral blade - valva lateral
2 x MH 523-80 80 mm x 25 mm

M.32
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Metallkatheter, Einflihrungsinstrumente
Metal Catheters, Introducing Instruments
Catéteres de metal, Instrumentos para introducir

M@

MH 621-39

1/3

Katheter flr Frauen

Female catheters

Catéteres para mujeres

15cm/ 6"

MH 601-06 6 Charr. MH 601-16
MH 601-08 8 Charr. MH 601-18
MH 601-10 10 Charr. MH 601-20
MH 601-12 12 Charr. MH 601-22
MH 601-14 14 Charr. MH 601-24

16 Charr.
18 Charr.
20 Charr.
22 Charr.
24 Charr.

Katheter flir Manner
Male catheters
Catéteres para hombres
27 cm / 10%"
MH 611-06 6 Charr. MH 611-16 16 Charr.
MH 611-08 8 Charr. MH 611-18 18 Charr.
MH 611-09 9 Charr. MH 611-20 20 Charr.
MH 611-10 10 Charr. MH 611-22 22 Charr.
MH 611-12 12 Charr. MH 611-24 24 Charr.

MH 611-14 14 Charr.

S—férmig — S-shaped — forma de S

MH 615-03 3 mm
MH 615-04 4 mm
MH 615-05 5 mm
MH 615-06 6 mm
Guyon
Katheterspanner

Catheter introducers
Mandriles para introducir catéteres

gerade - straight - recta
MH 620-46 46 cm /18"

gebogen - curved - curva
MH 621-39 39 cm/ 15%"

M.33
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Gallensteinzangen und -l6ffel
Gall Stone Forceps and Scoops
Pinzas y Cucharillas para coger calculos biliares

Blake
gerade — straight — recta
MK 100-20 20 cm / 8"

gebogen — curved — curva
MK 101-20 20 cm / 8"

MK 100-20

MK 101-20

Mayo-Blake
gerade — straight — recta
MK 110-20 20 cm/ 8"

gebogen — curved — curva
MK 111-20 20 cm / 8"

Desjardins
MK 151-23 23 cm/9"
MK 153-23 23 cm/9"

7

MK 151-23 MK 153-23
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Gallensteinloffel
Gall Stone Scoops
Cucharillas para coger calculos biliares

F— =S -
L
Mayo
doppelendig - double-ended - dos extremos
MK 240-28 28 cm /11"
= —
; 'rj Mayo
Fl | biegsam - malleable - maleable
. (i | 27 cm / 10%"
Ti# t . | Breite - width - anchura 4 mm
i an ! ” {1 n MK 270-01
MK 270-01 MK 270-02 MK 270-03
Breite - width - anchura 5 mm
MK 270-02
Breite - width - anchura 7,5 mm
MK 270-03
T — _W_.:"__:E
Luer-Koerte
biegsam - malleable - maleable
32 cm/ 12%"
MK 320-01 02,5 mm
MK 320-02 03,2 mm
1”1 11 7
MK 320-03 24,2 mm
MK 320-01 MK 320-02 MK 320-03 MK 320-04 MK 320-04 55,5 mm
MK 320-05 @ 6,7 mm
MK 320-06 2 8,0 mm
MK 320-08 2 15,0 mm
”n ”n
MK 320-05 MK 320-06 MK 320-08
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Gallenkanal-Dilatoren
Gall Duct Dilators
Dilatadores para conductos biliares

Bakes
biegsam - malleable - maleable
30cm /12"
7 11 171 7 MK 420-01 o 1 mm
MK 420-01 MK 420-02 MK 420-03 MK 420-04 MK 420-02 22 mm

MK 420-03 23 mm
MK 420-04 24 mm
MK 420-05 o5 mm
MK 420-06 26 mm
MK 420-07 @7 mm
MK 420-08 28 mm
MK 420-09 29 mm
MK 420-10 2 10 mm
” ” ” 1n MK 420-11 o 11T mm
MK 420-05 MK 420-06 MK 420-07 MK 420-08 MK 420-12 ¢ 12 mm

MK 420-13 013 mm

171 m”n 11 171 7

MK 420-09 MK 420-10 MK 420-11 MK 420-12 MK 420-13
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Urologie-Instrumente
Urological Instruments
Instrumental para urologia

Mathieu

Fremdkorperzangen — Foreign Body Forceps
— pinzas para cuerpos extranos

MK 700-20 20 cm/ 8"

MK 700-30 30cm /12"

Knutson
Urethrographie-Instrument
Urethrography-Instrument
Instrumento de uretografia
MK 760-00

Stockmann

Penisklemme — Penis Seizing Forceps
— Compresores uretrales

MK 770-08 8 cm /3"

Strauss

Penisklemme — Penis Seizing Forceps
— Compresores uretrales

MK 780-11 11 cm / 44"
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Beschneidungs-Instrumente
Circumcision Instruments
Instrumento de circuncision

Winkelmann
Beschneidungs-Instrumente
Circumcision Instruments
Instrumentos para circuncision
MK 790-12 12 mm

MK 790-16 16 mm

MK 790-20 20 mm

Ersatzglocken

Spare Bells

Campana de recambios
MK 791-01 12 mm
MK 791-02 16 mm
MK 791-03 20 mm

Fligelmutter
Wing Nut
Aleta

MK 795-00

Beschneidungs-Instrumente
Circumcision Instruments
Instrumentos para circuncision
MK 796-08 8 mm

MK 796-10 10 mm
MK 796-11 11T mm

MK 796-13 13 mm

MK 796-16 16 mm

MK 796-21 21 mm
MK 796-26 26 mm
MK 796-32 32 mm

Ersatzglocken

Spare Bells

Campana de recambios
MK 797-01 8 mm
MK 797-02 10 mm
MK 797-03 11T mm
MK 797-04 13 mm
MK 797-05 16 mm
MK 797-06 21T mm
MK 797-07 26 mm
MK 797-08 32 mm

Fligelmutter
Wing Nut
Aleta

MK 795-00
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Urologie-Instrumente
Urological Instruments
Instrumental para urologia

Young

Bumerang Nadelhalter komplett mit 1
Nadelaufsatz # 2

Boomerang Needle Holder complete with one
needle # 2

Porta-aguja bumerdn completo con una aguja # 2
MK 820-25 25cm/ 10"

Nadelaufsatz — needle — aguja # 1
MK 821-01

Nadelaufsatz — needle — aguja # 2
MK 821-02

Nadelaufsatz — needle — aguja # 3
MK 821-03

M.39



CEOMID

MEDIZIN-TECHNIK

Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung
quantity Description quantity Description
cantidad descripcion cantidad descripcion
ZM 101-00 Al 33316 12 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
— - - Al 33320 4 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 20CM
GroBes Instrumenten Set fir die Rektum-Chirurgie Al 41616 6 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM
Major Rectal Surgery Instrument Set Al 611-19 2 LAHEY GALL DUCT CLAMP CVD 19CM
Instrumental para Cirugia Rectal Mayor Al 651-24 1 GUYON KIDNEY PEDICLE CLAMP CVD 24CM
AK 151-13 12 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM
AA 10014 | SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM AL 200-25 6 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
AD 53017 | GOLD-CUT MAYOSTILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM AN 510-21 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE RIGHT CVD BL 21CM
AD 53117 | COLD-CUT MAYOSTILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM AN 51121 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE LEFT CVD BL 21CM
AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM AR 200-16 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 16CM
AE  100-14 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM AR 20018 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL. P05 15CM
AE 406,14 5 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM AR 220-15 2 GOLD-GRIP CRILE-WOOD NDHL P04 15CM
Al 131414 6 CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 14CM AS 100-03 L SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD
Al 320-16 2 PEAN HEMOSTATIC FCPS SHORT JAW STR 16CM AS 100-04 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4
AK 151-13 6 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM AS 100-07 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 7
AL 200-25 6 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM AS 110-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3L LONG
AR 20016 5 GOLD-CRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL PO5 16CM AT 200-00 1 YANKAUER SUCTION TUBE COMPLETE 27CM
AS 100.03 . SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD AW 120-13 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 13CM
AS 100.04 | SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4 AW 150-14 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM
AW 120-20 2 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 20CM AX 24010 2 CUSHING RETRACTOR 10MM 20CM
AW 15020 ; GROOVED DIRECTOR 20CM AX 320-04 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 4 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
AX  324-04 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 4 PRONGS SHARP 21.5CM AX320-06 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 6 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
MA 101.22 5 CZERNY RECTAL SPECULA 22CM AX 630-00 1 PARKER-LANGENBECK RETRACT SET #1-2 21CM
MA 150-15 1 SIMS RECTAL SPECULA 90MMX17MM 15CM AX 680-01 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 25X20MM 24CM
MA 420.01 | HIRSCHMANN ANOSCOPE 65MMX16MM AX 680-02 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 30X27MM 24CM
MB 100-35 | VEOMAN RECTAL BIOPSY FORCEPS 35CM AX  680-03 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 38X38MM 24CM
MB 501-31 1 FRANKENFELD RECTAL SNARE 31CM AX  800-08 2 DEAVER RETRACTOR 50MM 30CM
MC 250-15 4 PENNINGTON TISS HOLD FCPS SERR 11MM 15CM AX 910-30 1 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 30MM 33CM
MC 120.15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM AX 910-40 2 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 40MM 33CM
AZ  490-00 1 BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR COMPLETE
ZM 102-00 MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM
MC 160-15 6 BOYS-ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM
Gastrointestinales Instrumenten-Set MC 300-16 2 BABCOCK INTESTINAL TISSUE HOLD FCPS 16CM
Gastrointestinal Instrument Set MC 350-16 2 BABCOCK ATRAUMAT INTESTINAL FORCEPS 16CM
Instrumental Gastrointestinal MD 100-23 2 DOVYEN INTESTINAL CLAMP STR 23CM
MD 101-23 2 DOVYEN INTESTINAL CLAMP CVD 23CM
MD 150-23 4 MAYO-ROBSON INTESTINAL CLAMP STR 23CM
AA 102-14 1 SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM
NA 360-00 1 SILVER BRAIN CLIPS IN PLAST VIAL 100PCS
AD 511-23 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS CVD 23CM
AD 530-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM
AD 531-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM ZM 103-00
AD 550-23 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL STR 23CM Instrumenten-Set fur d|e Entfernung
AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM von Pilonidalcysten
AD 551-20 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 20CM o
AD 600-14 1 GOLD-CUT METZENBAUM SCISSOR STR 14.5CM Pilonidal Cystectomy Set
AD 601-14 1 GOLD-CUT METZENBAUM SCISSOR CVD 14.5CM Set Extraccion Quiste Pilonidal
AD 810-12 1 GOLD-CUT UNIVER WIRE CUT SCS SERR 12,5CM
AE 100-14 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM AA 102-14 1 SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM
AE 100-16 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 16CM AD 530-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM
AE 100-20 1 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 20CM AD 531-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM
AE  250-21 2 POTTS-SMITH DRESSING FCPS STR 21CM AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM
AE  406-14 2 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM AE 100-14 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM
AE  406-20 1 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM AE  406-14 2 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM
AE  486-12 2 ADSON TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 12CM Al 131-14 6 CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 14CM
Al 100-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS STR 12.5CM Al 320-16 2 PEAN HEMOSTATIC FCPS SHORT JAW STR 16CM
Al 101-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS CVD 12.5CM Al 33316 10 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
Al 131-14 12 CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 14CM AK 15113 6 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM
Al 140-16 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STR 16CM AL 200-25 6 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
Al 141-16 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 16CM AR 200-16 2 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 16CM
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Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung

quantity Description quantity Description

cantidad  descripcién cantidlad  descripcion
AS  100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD AX  680-03 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 38X38MM 24CM
AS 100-04 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4 AX  800-04 1 DEAVER RETRACTOR 25MM 30CM
AW 120-14 2 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 14.5CM AX  800-08 2 DEAVER RETRACTOR 50MM 30CM
AW 120-20 2 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 20CM AX 910-30 1 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 30MM 33CM
AW 150-14 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM AX 910-40 2 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 40MM 33CM
AW 150-20 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 20CM AZ 490-00 1 BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR COMPLETE
AX  324-04 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 4 PRONGS SHARP 21.5CM MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM
MA 101-22 2 CZERNY RECTAL SPECULA 22CM MC 350-16 2 BABCOCK ATRAUMAT INTESTINAL FORCEPS 16CM
MA 150-15 1 SIMS RECTAL SPECULA 90MMX17MM 15CM NC 320-20 2 ADSON DURA HOOK SHARP
MA 420-01 1 HIRSCHMANN ANOSCOPE 65MMX16MM NC 610-29 1 SMITHWICK NERVE HOOK & SPAT 29
MB 100-35 1 YEOMAN RECTAL BIOPSY FORCEPS 35CM
MB 501-31 1 FRANKENFELD RECTAL SNARE 31CM ZM 105-00
MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM
MC 250-15 4 PENNINGTON TISS HOLD FCPS SERR 11MM 15CM Hamorrhoidal-Set

Hemorrhoidal Set

ZM 104-00 Caja de Hemorroidectomia

Instrumenten Set fiir die selektiv-gastrale Vagotomie

Vagotomy Set
Set de Vagotomia

AA
AD
AD
AD
AD
AD
AE
AE
AE
AE
AE
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
AK
AL
AN
AN
AR
AR
AS
AS
AS
AT
AW
AW
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX

102-14
530-17
531-17
551-18
551-28
810-12
100-14
100-20
100-30
406-14
406-20
031-75
100-12
101-12
140-16
141-16
333-16
416-16
611-19
151-13
200-25
510-21
511-21
200-16
200-18
100-03
100-04
100-07
200-00
120-13
150-14
240-10
320-04
320-06
630-00
680-01
680-02
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SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM

GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM
GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM
GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 28CM
GOLD-CUT UNIVER WIRE CUT SCS SERR 12,5CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 20CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 30CM

TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM

TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM

JOHNS-HOPKINS BULLDOG CLAMP CVD 7.5CM
HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS STR 12.5CM
HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS CVD 12.5CM
RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STR 16CM
RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 16CM
PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM
LAHEY GALL DUCT CLAMP CVD 19CM

BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM

FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE RIGHT CVD BL 21CM
DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE LEFT CVD BL 21CM
GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 16CM
GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 18CM
SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 7

YANKAUER SUCTION TUBE COMPLETE 27CM
BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 13CM
GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM

CUSHING RETRACTOR 10MM 20CM

VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 4 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 6 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
PARKER-LANGENBECK RETRACT SET #1-2 21CM
RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 25X20MM 24CM
RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 30X27MM 24CM

AD
AD
Al
Al
Al
AK
AL
AE
AE
AS
AS
AR

530-17
531-17
333-16
406-14
090-12
151-13
200-25
100-14
406-14
100-03
100-04
200-18

AW 120-14
AW 150-14
MA 101-22

MA

250-19

MA 420-01

MC

ZM 106-00

160-15

GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM
PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
KOCHER HEMOSTAT FCPS FINE 1X2T STR 14CM
MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS STR 12CM
BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM

FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM
TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4

GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 18CM
BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 14.5CM
GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM

CZERNY RECTAL SPECULA 22CM

MATHIEU RECTAL SPECULA 90MMX15MM 19.5CM
HIRSCHMANN ANOSCOPE 65MMX16MM
BOYS-ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM

Fistulektomie Set
Fistulectomy Set
Set Fistulectomia

AA
AA
AD
AD
AE
AE
AE
AE
Al
Al
Al
Al
AK
AL
AR
AS

164-16
165-16
530-17
531-17
100-14
100-20
250-21
406-14
090-12
333-16
406-14
857-20
151-13
200-25
200-18
100-03

= NN O R AN = NN =2 ==

KELLY SURGICAL SCISSOR STR 16CM

KELLY SURGICAL SCISSOR CVD 16CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 20CM
POTTS-SMITH DRESSING FCPS STR 21CM

TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM
MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS STR 12CM
PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
KOCHER HEMOSTAT FCPS FINE 1X2T STR 14CM
MIKULICZ PERITON CLAMP FINE 1X2T CVD20CM
BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM

FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 18CM
SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD
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Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung

quantity Description quantity Description

cantidlad  descripcién cantidad  descripcién
AS  100-04 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4 MK 300-04 1 DESJARDINS GALL STONE SCOOP DIA 9MM
AW 120-14 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 14.5CM MK 320-01 1 LUER-KOERTE GALL STONE SCOOP 2.5MM 32CM
AW 150-14 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM MK 320-02 1 LUER-KOERTE GALL STONE SCOOP 3.2MM 32CM
AX 500-05 2 KOCHER RETRACTOR 40X20MM 22CM MK 320-03 1 LUER-KOERTE GALL STONE SCOOP 4.2MM 32CM
MA 101-22 1 CZERNY RECTAL SPECULA 22CM MK 320-04 1 LUER-KOERTE GALL STONE SCOOP 5.5MM 32CM
MA 250-19 1 MATHIEU RECTAL SPECULA 90MMX15MM 19.5CM MK 430-01 1 DESJARDINS GALL DUCT DILATOR 4.3MM 28CM
MA 420-01 1 HIRSCHMANN ANOSCOPE 65MMX16MM MK 430-02 1 DESJARDINS GALL DUCT DILATOR 6MM 28CM
MC 160-15 6 BOYS-ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM MK 430-03 1 DESJARDINS GALL DUCT DILATOR 7MM 28CM

SO 100-25 2 KIDNEY BOWL 25CM 3.9CM 0.50L

ZM 107-00 SO 670-12 2 SOLUTION BOWL 120X68MM 0.4L
Instrumenten Set fiir die Entfernung der Gallenblase 7U 101-00

Cholecystectomy Set
Set de Colecistectomia

AB
AB
AD
AD
AE
AE
AE
AE
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
AK
AL
AL
AL
AN
AR
AS
AS
AS
AS
AS
AT
AT
AX
AX
AX
AX
AX
AZ
MC
MC
MC
MC
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK
MK

237-25
237-45
510-17
511-17
100-16
100-25
406-16
416-16
161-14
332-16
416-16
535-23
857-20
151-13
100-25
170-25
171-25
300-20
270-26
100-03
100-04
100-07
110-03
110-04
170-10
200-00
610-00
630-00
695-40
800-07
910-30
360-00
120-19
190-25
190-20
300-24
100-20
101-20
111-20
151-23
300-01
300-02
300-03
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POTTS-SMITH VASCULAR SCISS 25DEG 19CM
POTTS-SMITH VASCULAR SCISS 45DEG 19CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS STR 17CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS CVD 17CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 16CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 25CM
TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM

TISSUE FORCEPS MEDIUM 1X2T STR 16CM
KELLY HEMOSTATATIC FORCEPS CVD 14CM
PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS STR 16CM
KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM
GEMINI DISSECTING CLAMP CVD 23CM
MIKULICZ PERITON CLAMP FINE 1X2T
BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM

ULRICH SPONGE HOLDING FORCEPS STR 25CM
FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS NARROW
FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS NARROW
MAYO-HEGAR NEEDLE HOLDER 20CM
GOLD-GRIP DEBAKEY NEEDLE HOLDER P04
SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 7

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3L LONG

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4L LONG

POOLE SUCTION TUBE STRAIGHT 10MM 22CM
YANKAUER SUCTION TUBE COMPLETE 27CM
PARKER RETRACTOR SET #1-2 14CM
PARKER-LANGENBECK RETRACT SET #1-2 21CM
MORRIS RETRACTOR 70X40MM 24.5CM
DEAVER RETRACTOR 38MM 30CM
ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 30MM 33CM
COLLIN ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR COMPLETE
ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 19CM

ALLIS ATRAUMATIC INTESTINAL FORCEPS
ALLIS ATRAUMATIC INTESTINAL FORCEPS
BABCOCK INTESTINAL TISSUE HOLD FCPS
BLAKE GALL STONE FORCEPS STRAIGHT 20CM
BLAKE GALL STONE FORCEPS CURVED 20CM
MAYO BLAKE GALL STONE FORCEPS CVD 20CM
DESJARDINS GALL STONE FORCEPS 23CM
DESJARDINS GALL STONE SCOOP DIA 6MM
DESJARDINS GALL STONE SCOOP DIA 7MM
DESJARDINS GALL STONE SCOOP DIA 8MM

Nephrectomie-Set
Nephrectomy Set
Set de Nefrectomia

AA 102-14 1 SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM

AD 511-23 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS CVD 23CM

AD 530-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM

AD 531-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM
AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM
AD 810-12 1 GOLD-CUT UNIVER WIRE CUT SCS SERR 12,5CM
AE 100-14 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM

AE 100-20 1 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 20CM

AE 100-25 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 25CM

AE  406-14 2 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM

AE  406-20 1 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM

AE  566-21 1 POTTS-SMITH TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 21CM
AE  566-25 1 POTTS-SMITH TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 25CM
Al 100-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS STR 12.5CM
Al 101-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS CVD 12.5CM
Al 140-16 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STR 16CM
Al 141-16 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 16CM
Al 333-16 12 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
Al 333-20 6 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 20CM
Al 416-16 6 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM
Al 416-20 6 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM
Al 475-19 2 MIXTER DISSECTING CLAMP CVD 19CM

Al 651-22 2 GUYON KIDNEY PEDICLE CLAMP CVD 22CM

Al 725-21 2 WERTHEIM-CULLEN CLAMP CVD 21CM

AK 151-13 12 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM

AL 200-25 2 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
AN 510-21 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE RIGHT CVD BL 21CM
AN 511-21 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE LEFT CVD BL 21CM
AR 200-16 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 16CM

AR 200-18 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 18CM

AR 200-26 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 26CM

AS 100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

AS  100-04 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4

AS  100-07 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 7

AS 110-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3L LONG

AT 200-00 1 YANKAUER SUCTION TUBE COMPLETE 27CM

AW 120-13 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 13CM
AW 150-14 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM

AX  240-10 2 CUSHING RETRACTOR 10MM 20CM

AX  320-04 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 4 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
AX  320-06 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 6 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
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CEOMID

MEDIZIN-TECHNIK

Zystectomie-Set
Cystectomy Set
Set Cystectomia

MC 190-20
MC 350-16
MD 100-23
MH 510-00

ALLIS ATRAUMATIC INTESTINAL FORCEPS 20CM
BABCOCK ATRAUMAT INTESTINAL FORCEPS 16CM
DOYEN INTESTINAL CLAMP STR 23CM
JUDD-MASSON BLADDER RETRACTOR COMPLETE

Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung
quantity Description quantity Description
cantidad  descripcién cantidlad  descripcion
AX  630-00 1 PARKER-LANGENBECK RETRACT SET #1-2 21CM AX  320-06 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 6 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
AX 680-01 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 25X20MM 24CM AX  630-00 1 PARKER-LANGENBECK RETRACT SET #1-2 21CM
AX  680-02 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 30X27MM 24CM AX 680-01 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 25X20MM 24CM
AX  680-03 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 38X38MM 24CM AX  680-02 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 30X27MM 24CM
AX  680-04 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 50X20MM 24CM AX  680-03 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 38X38MM 24CM
AX 800-08 2 DEAVER RETRACTOR 50MM 30CM AX  690-03 2 KELLY RETRACTOR 75X65MM 26CM
AX 910-30 1 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 30MM 33CM AX  800-04 1 DEAVER RETRACTOR 25MM 30CM
AX  910-40 2 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 40MM 33CM AX  800-08 2 DEAVER RETRACTOR 50MM 30CM
AZ 490-00 1 BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR COMPLETE AX  800-09 2 DEAVER RETRACTOR 75MM 30CM
MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM AX 910-30 1 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 30MM 33CM
MC 350-16 2 BABCOCK ATRAUMAT INTESTINAL FORCEPS 16CM AX  910-40 2 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 40MM 33CM
MH 620-46 1 GUYON CATHETER INTRODUCER STR 46CM AZ 490-00 1 BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR COMPLETE
MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM
ZU 104-00 MC 170-20 6 LOCKWOOD-ALLIS INTESTINAL FCPS 5X6T 20CM
4
2
2
1
1

AA
AD
AD
AD
AD
AD
AD
AD
AE
AE
AE
AE
AE
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
AK
AL
AN
AN
AR
AR
AR
AR
AS
AS
AS
AS
AT

102-14
510-23
511-23
530-17
531-17
551-18
551-20
810-12
100-14
100-20
100-25
406-14
406-20
100-12
140-16
141-16
333-16
333-20
416-16
416-20
475-19
651-22
151-13
200-25
510-21
511-21
200-16
200-18
200-26
220-15
100-03
100-04
100-07
110-03
200-00

AW 120-13
AW 150-14

AX
AX

240-10
320-04

N

NN
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SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS STR 23CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS CVD 23CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM
GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM
GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM
GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 20CM
GOLD-CUT UNIVER WIRE CUT SCS SERR 12,5CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 20CM
DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 25CM
TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM

TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM
HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS STR 12.5CM
RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STR 16CM
RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 16CM
PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 20CM
KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM
KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM
MIXTER DISSECTING CLAMP CVD 19CM

GUYON KIDNEY PEDICLE CLAMP CVD 22CM
BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM

FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE RIGHT CVD BL 21CM
DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE LEFT CVD BL 21CM
GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 16CM
GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 18CM
GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 26CM
GOLD-GRIP CRILE-WOOD NDHL P04 15CM
SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 7

SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3L LONG

YANKAUER SUCTION TUBE COMPLETE 27CM
BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 13CM
GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM

CUSHING RETRACTOR 10MM 20CM

VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 4 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM

MH 620-46 GUYON CATHETER INTRODUCER STR 46CM

ZU 106-00

Zystolithotomie-Set
Cystolithotomy Set
Set Cystolitotomia

AA 102-14 1 SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM

AD 530-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM

AD 531-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM

AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM
AD 810-12 1 GOLD-CUT UNIVER WIRE CUT SCS SERR 12,5CM
AE 100-14 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM

AE  100-20 1 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 20CM

AE  406-14 2 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM

AE  406-20 1 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM

Al 100-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS STR 12.5CM
Al 101-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS CVD 12.5CM
Al 140-16 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STR 16CM
Al 141-16 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 16CM
Al 333-16 12 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
Al 416-16 6 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM
AK 151-13 12 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM

AL 200-25 6 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
AN 510-21 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE RIGHT CVD BL 21CM
AN 511-21 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE LEFT CVD BL 21CM
AR 200-16 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 16CM

AR 200-18 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 18CM

AS 100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

AS  100-04 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4

AS  100-07 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 7

AS 110-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3L LONG

AT 200-00 1 YANKAUER SUCTION TUBE COMPLETE 27CM

AW 120-13 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 13CM
AW 150-14 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM

AX  240-10 2 CUSHING RETRACTOR 10MM 20CM

AX  320-04 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 4 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
AX  320-06 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 6 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
AX  630-00 1 PARKER-LANGENBECK RETRACT SET #1-2 21CM
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MEDIZIN-TECHNIK

Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung
quantity Description quantity Description
cantidlad  descripcién cantidad  descripcién
AX  680-01 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 25X20MM 24CM AS 110-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3L LONG
AX  680-02 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 30X27MM 24CM AT 121-08 1 FRAZIER SUCTION TUBE 2.7MM 19CM
AX  680-03 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 38X38MM 24CM AT 121-10 1 FRAZIER SUCTION TUBE 3.3MM 19CM
AX 800-08 2 DEAVER RETRACTOR 50MM 30CM AT 200-00 1 YANKAUER SUCTION TUBE COMPLETE 27CM
AX 910-30 1 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 30MM 33CM AW 120-13 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 13CM
AX 91040 2 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 40MM 33CM AW 150-14 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM
AZ 490-00 1 BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR COMPLETE AX 240-10 2 CUSHING RETRACTOR 10MM 20CM
MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM AX 320-04 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 4 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
MC 350-16 2 BABCOCK ATRAUMAT INTESTINAL FORCEPS 16CM AX 320-06 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 6 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
MH 201-23 2 MILLIN CAPSULE FORCEPS 23CM AX 630-00 1 PARKER-LANGENBECK RETRACT SET #1-2 21CM
MH 203-24 1 MILLIN GRASPING FORCEPS 7X8T 24.5CM AX 680-01 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 25X20MM 24CM
MH 20524 2 MILLIN LIGATURE CARRYING FORCEPS 24.5CM AX 680-02 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 30X27MM 24CM
AX 680-03 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 38X38MM 24CM
ZU 107-00 AX 680-04 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 50X20MM 24CM
AX 800-08 2 DEAVER RETRACTOR 50MM 30CM
Ureterotomie & Ureterostomie-Set AX 910-30 1 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 30MM 33CM
Ureterotomy & Ureterostomy Set AX 910-40 2 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 40MM 33CM
Set de Ureterotomia y Ureterostomia AZ 490-00 1 BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR COMPLETE
MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM
AA 10214 | SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM MC 300-20 2 BABCOCK INTESTINAL TISSUE HOLD FCPS 20CM
AD 51123 | GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS CVD 23CM MC 350-16 2 BABCOCK ATRAUMAT INTESTINAL FORCEPS 16CM
AD 530417 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM MH 620-46 ! GUYON CATHETER INTRODUCER STR 46CM
AD 531-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM
AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM ZU 108-00
AD 784-11 1 GOLD-CUT IRIS SCISSOR SH/SH STR 11.5CM Ureterolithotomie-Set
AD 785-11 1 GOLD-CUT IRIS SCISSOR SH/SH CVD 11.5CM .
AD 810-12 1 GOLD-CUT UNIVER WIRE CUT SCS SERR 12,5CM Ureterolithotomy Set
AE 100-14 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM Set Ureterolitotomia
AE 10020 1 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 20CM
AE  100-25 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 25CM AA 102-14 1 SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM
AE 160-12 2 ADSON DRESSING FORCEPS STR 12CM AD 510-23 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS STR 23CM
AE 406-14 2 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM AD 51123 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS CVD 23CM
AE 406-20 1 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM AD 530-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM
AE  486-12 2 ADSON TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 12CM AD 531-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR CVD 17CM
AE 566-21 1 POTTS-SMITH TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 21CM AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM
Al 100-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS STR 12.5CM AD 810-12 1 GOLD-CUT UNIVER WIRE CUT SCS SERR 12,5CM
Al 101-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS CVD 12.5CM AE 100-14 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM
Al 140-16 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STR 16CM AE 100-20 1 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 20CM
Al 141-16 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 16CM AE  100-25 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 25CM
Al 333-16 12 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM AE 160-12 1 ADSON DRESSING FORCEPS STR 12CM
Al 33320 6 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 20CM AE 406-14 2 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM
Al 41616 6 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM AE  406-20 1 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM
Al 416-20 6 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM AE  486-12 1 ADSON TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 12CM
Al 47519 2 MIXTER DISSECTING CLAMP CVD 19CM AE 566-21 1 POTTS-SMITH TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 21CM
Al 483-22 2 MIXTER DISSECTING CLAMP CVD 22CM Al 100-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS STR 12.5CM
Al 65122 2 GUYON KIDNEY PEDICLE CLAMP CVD 22CM Al 101-12 12 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS CVD 12.5CM
Al 72521 2 WERTHEIM-CULLEN CLAMP CVD 21CM Al 14016 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STR 16CM
AK 151-13 12 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM Al 141-16 6 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 16CM
AL 200-25 2 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM Al 333-16 12 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
AN 510-21 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE RIGHT CVD BL 21CM Al 333-20 6 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 20CM
AN 511-21 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE LEFT CVD BL 21CM Al 41616 6 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM
AR 200-16 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 16CM Al 41620 6 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM
AR 200-18 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 18CM Al 475-19 2 MIXTER DISSECTING CLAMP CVD 19CM
AR 20026 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 26CM Al 61119 2 LAHEY GALL DUCT CLAMP CVD 19CM
AR 220-15 2 GOLD-GRIP CRILE-WOOD NDHL P04 15CM Al 651-22 2 GUYON KIDNEY PEDICLE CLAMP CVD 22CM
AS  100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD Al 72521 2 WERTHEIM-CULLEN CLAMP CVD 21CM
AS  100-04 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4 AK 151-13 12 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 13CM
AS  100-07 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 7 AL 200-25 2 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
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Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung
quantity Description quantity Description
cantidad  descripcién cantidlad  descripcion

AN 510-21 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE RIGHT CVD BL 21CM MD 751-28 2 KOCHER ATRAUMAT INTESTINAL CLAMP CV 28CM

AN 511-21 1 DESCHAMPS LIGAT NEEDLE LEFT CVD BL 21CM MH 101-01 1 RANDALL KIDNEY STONE FORCEPS 23CM

AR 200-16 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 16CM MH 101-02 1 RANDALL KIDNEY STONE FORCEPS 22CM

AR 200-18 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 18CM MH 101-03 1 RANDALL KIDNEY STONE FORCEPS 22CM

AR 200-26 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 26CM MH 101-04 1 RANDALL KIDNEY STONE FORCEPS 22CM

AR 220-15 2 GOLD-GRIP CRILE-WOOD NDHL P04 15CM MK 100-20 1 BLAKE GALL STONE FORCEPS STRAIGHT 20CM

AS  100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD MK 101-20 1 BLAKE GALL STONE FORCEPS CURVED 20CM

AS  100-04 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4 MK 151-23 1 DESJARDINS GALL STONE FORCEPS 23CM

AS  100-07 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 7 MK 153-23 1 DESJARDINS GALL STONE FORCEPS 23CM

AS  110-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3L LONG NC 362-28 1 CUSHING DURA HOOK LONG 28CM

AT 121-08 1 FRAZIER SUCTION TUBE 2.7MM 19CM NC 385-20 1 CRILE NERVE HOOK FIG 1

AT 121-10 1 FRAZIER SUCTION TUBE 3.3MM 19CM

AT 200-00 1 YANKAUER SUCTION TUBE COMPLETE 27CM ZU 110-00

AW 120-13 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 13CM R

AW 150-14 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM Vasectomie-Set

AX  240-10 2 CUSHING RETRACTOR 10MM 20CM Vasectomy Set

AX  320-04 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 4 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM Set Vasectomia

AX 320-06 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 6 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM

AX  630-00 1 PARKER-LANGENBECK RETRACT SET #1-2 21CM AD 561-14 1 GOLD-CUT METZ SCS FINE BL/BL CVD 14.5CM

AX  680-01 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 25X20MM 24CM AE 160-12 1 ADSON DRESSING FORCEPS STR 12CM

AX  680-02 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 30X27MM 24CM AE  486-12 1 ADSON TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 12CM

AX 680-03 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 38X38MM 24CM Al 130-14 1 CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS STR 14CM

AX 680-04 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 50X20MM 24CM Al 131-14 1 CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 14CM

AX  800-08 2 DEAVER RETRACTOR 50MM 30CM Al 091-12 2 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS CVD 12CM

AX 910-30 1 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 30MM 33CM AK  151-08 4 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 8CM

AX 910-40 2 ABDOMINAL SPATULA MALLEABLE 40MM 33CM AS  100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

AZ 490-00 1 BALFOUR ABDOMINAL RETRACTOR COMPLETE AR 120-13 1 GOLD-GRIP HALSEY NEEDLE HOLDER P04 13CM

MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM MC 160-15 2 BOYS-ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM

MC 300-20 4 BABCOCK INTESTINAL TISSUE HOLD FCPS 20CM

MC 350-16 2 BABCOCK ATRAUMAT INTESTINAL FORCEPS 16CM ZU 112-00

MH 101-01 1 RANDALL KIDNEY STONE FORCEPS 23CM

MH 101-02 1 RANDALL KIDNEY STONE FORCEPS 22CM Meatotomie-Set

MH 101-03 1 RANDALL KIDNEY STONE FORCEPS 22CM Meatotomy Set

MH 101-04 1 RANDALL KIDNEY STONE FORCEPS 22CM Set de Meatotomia

MH 620-46 1 GUYON CATHETER INTRODUCER STR 46CM

MK 101-20 1 BLAKE GALL STONE FORCEPS CURVED 20CM AA 102-14 1 SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM

MK 270-02 1 MAYO GALL STONE SCOOP MALLEAB 5MM 27CM AD 530-15 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 15CM
AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM

ZU 109-00 AE  160-12 1 ADSON DRESSING FORCEPS STR 12CM

Urologisches Steinextraktions-Set AE 486-12 1 ADSON TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 12CM

Ur0|og Stone Extraction Set Al 090-12 4 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS STR 12CM

y Al 091-12 4 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS CVD 12CM

Set Litiasis Uroldgica AK 15108 6 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 8CM
AL 200-25 6 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM

AA 651-18 2 REYNOLDS DISSECTING SCISSOR CVD 18CM AR 220-15 1 GOLD-GRIP CRILEEWOOD NDHL P04 15CM

AB 237-25 2 POTTS-SMITH VASCULAR SCISS 25DEG 19CM AS  100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

AB 237-60 2 POTTS-SMITH VASCULAR SCISS 60DEG 19CM AW 120-14 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 14.5CM

AF  800-20 2 DEBAKEY ATRAUM DRESS FCPS 1.5MM STR 20CM AW 150-14 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM

AH 100-20 2 GOLD-GRIP POTTS-SMITH FORCEPS STR 20CM

AW 090-14 1 BUTTON-END PROBE DIA 1.0MM 14.5CM

AW 110-16 1 BUTTON-END PROBE DIA 2.0MM 16CM

AW 110-18 1 BUTTON-END PROBE DIA 2.0MM 18CM

AW 110-25 3 BUTTON-END PROBE DIA 2.0MM 25CM

AX 170-20 1 MINI-LANGENBECK RETRACTOR 20X6MM 16CM

AX  240-14 2 CUSHING RETRACTOR 14MM 20CM

AX 240-18 2 CUSHING RETRACTOR 18MM 20CM

AX 190-19 1 STRANDELL-STILLE RETR SMOOTH 15X6MM 19CM

MD 751-25 2 KOCHER ATRAUMAT INTESTINAL CLAMP CV 25CM
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ZU 113-00

ZU 116-00

Instrumenten Set fiir die Hodenentfernung
Orchiectomy Set
Set de Orquiectomi

AA 102-14 1 SURGICAL SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14.5CM

AD 530-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM

AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM
AD 784-11 1 GOLD-CUT IRIS SCISSOR SH/SH STR 11.5CM

AD 785-11 1 GOLD-CUT IRIS SCISSOR SH/SH CVD 11.5CM

AE 100-14 1 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM

AE  160-12 1 ADSON DRESSING FORCEPS STR 12CM

AE  406-14 1 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM

AE  486-12 1 ADSON TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 12CM

Al 090-12 6 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS STR 12CM
Al 100-12 4 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS STR 12.5CM
Al 101-12 4 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS CVD 12.5CM
Al 141-16 4 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 16CM
AK 151-08 6 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 8CM

AL 200-25 2 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
AR 220-15 2 GOLD-GRIP CRILE-WOOD NDHL P04 15CM

AS 100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

AS  100-04 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 4

AT 121-10 1 FRAZIER SUCTION TUBE 3.3MM 19CM

AW 120-13 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 13CM
AW 150-14 1 GROOVED DIRECTOR 14.5CM

AX  240-10 2 CUSHING RETRACTOR 10MM 20CM

AX 320-03 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 3 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
MC 120-15 2 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM

ZU 114-00

Instrumenten-Set fiir die Dilatation der Harnréhre
Urethra Dilatation Set
Set de Dilatacion Uretral y Uretrotomia Interna

AD 530-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 17CM

Al 333-16 1 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
AK 151-08 6 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 8CM

AL 200-25 2 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
MH 620-46 1 GUYON CATHETER INTRODUCER STR 46CM
ZU 115-00

Beschneidungs-Set
Circumcision Set
Set de Circuncision

AD 511-17 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS CVD 17CM

AE  100-14 1 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM

AE  406-14 1 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 14.5CM

Al 090-12 2 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS STR 12CM
Al 091-12 1 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS CVD 12CM
AR 200-16 1 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 16CM

AS 100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

AW 120-14 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 14.5CM

Beschneidungs-Set fiir Neugeborene
Circumcision Set for Newborn
Set de Circuncision del Recién Nacido

AA 171-14 1 MAYO DISSECTING SCISSOR CVD 14.5CM

AE 100-14 1 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 14.5CM

AE  486-12 1 ADSON TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 12CM

Al 090-12 2 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS STR 12CM
Al 091-12 1 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS CVD 12CM
AR 220-15 1 GOLD-GRIP CRILE-WOOD NDHL P04 15CM

AS  100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

AW 120-16 1 BUTTON-END PROBE W EYE DIA 2.0MM 16CM
ZU 117-00

Instrumenten-Set fiir die chirurgische Versorgung
der Harnrohrenspalte

Epispadias Repair Set

Set de Reparacion de Epispadia

AD 530-15 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO-STILLE SCISSOR STR 15CM

AD 551-18 1 GOLD-CUT METZENB SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 18CM
AD 600-11 1 GOLD-CUT METZENBAUM SCISSOR STR 11.5CM
AD 601-11 1 GOLD-CUT METZENBAUM SCISSOR CVD 11.5CM
AE  160-12 2 ADSON DRESSING FORCEPS STR 12CM

AE  486-12 2 ADSON TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 12CM

Al 333-16 2 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 16CM
Al 416-16 2 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 16CM
Al 090-12 6 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS STR 12CM
Al 091-12 12 MICRO-MOSQUITO HEMOSTATIC FCPS CVD 12CM
AK 151-08 6 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 8CM

AL 200-25 2 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR STR 25CM
AR 220-15 2 GOLD-GRIP CRILE-WOOD NDHL P04 15CM

AS 100-03 2 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

AT 121-10 1 FRAZIER SUCTION TUBE 3.3MM 19CM

AX 154-03 2 SENN-MILLER RETRACTOR SHARP 20X6MM 16CM
AX  240-14 2 CUSHING RETRACTOR 14MM 20CM

AX 320-02 2 VOLKMANN RETRACTOR 2 PRONGS BLUNT 21.5CM
ID 510-20 1 METAL RULERCM/INCH GRADUATION 20CM

MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM

M.46
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Artikel-Nr. Menge Beschreibung
quantity Description
cantidlad  descripcion

ZU 118-00

Instrumenten-Set fiir die supra- und retropubische
Prostatektomie

Supra- and Retropubic Prostatectomy Set

Set de Prostatectomia Suprapubica y Retropubica

AD 510-23 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS STR 23CM

AD 511-23 1 GOLD-CUT MAYO DISSECT SCISS CVD 23CM

Al 141-16 12 RANKIN-CRILE HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS CVD 16CM
Al 333-20 12 PEAN (ROCHESTER) HEMOSTAT FCPS CVD 20CM
Al 416-20 6 KOCHER HEMOSTATIC FORCEPS 1X2T STR 20CM
Al 475-19 6 MIXTER DISSECTING CLAMP CVD 19CM

AE  100-25 2 DRESSING FORCEPS STANDARD STR 25CM

AE  406-25 2 TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 25CM

AR 200-26 2 GOLD-GRIP MAYO-HEGAR NDHL P05 26CM

AR 220-15 1 GOLD-GRIP CRILE-WOOD NDHL P04 15CM

AX 680-02 2 RICHARDSON RETRACTOR 30X27MM 24CM

AX 784-03 2 KELLY RETRACTOR 190X38MM 27CM

AX 800-04 1 DEAVER RETRACTOR 25MM 30CM

MC 120-15 6 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM

MH 170-22 1 YOUNG PROSTATIC RETRACTOR 20MMX25MM 22CM
MH 510-00 1 JUDD-MASSON BLADDER RETRACTOR COMPLETE
MH 620-46 1 GUYON CATHETER INTRODUCER STR 46CM

ZU 119-00

Hypospadie-Set
Hypospady Set
Set de Hipospadia

AA 112-14 1 DEAVER SURG SCISSOR SH/BL STR 14CM

AA 180-15 1 MAYO-STILLE DISSECT SCISSOR STR 15CM
AA 201-14 1 METZENBAUM DISS SCISSOR BL/BL CVD

AB 310-11 1 STEVENS DISSECT SCISSOR BL/BL STR 11CM
AB 311-11 1 STEVENS DISSECT SCISSOR BL/BL CVD 11CM
AE  160-12 1 ADSON DRESSING FORCEPS STR 12CM

AE  200-12 1 SEMKEN DRESSING FORCEPS 12.5CM

AE  456-14 1 TISSUE FORCEPS USA PAT 1X2T STR 14CM
AE  486-12 1 ADSON TISSUE FORCEPS 1X2T STR 12CM

Al 100-12 4 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS STR
Al 101-12 6 HALSTEAD-MOSQUITO HEMOST FCPS CVD
AK 151-08 6 BACKHAUS TOWEL FORCEPS 8CM

AL 201-18 1 FOERSTER SPONGE HOLD FCPS SERR CVD 18CM
AN 300-14 1 MAYO-HEGAR NEEDLE HOLDER 14CM

AS 100-03 1 SCALPEL HANDLE NO 3 STANDARD

AT 121-15 1 FRAZIER SUCTION TUBE 5.0MM 19CM

AW 171-16 1 NELATON GROOVED DIRECTOR CVD 16CM
MC 100-12 1 BABY-ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 4X5T 12CM
MC 120-15 2 ALLIS INTESTINAL FORCEPS 5X6T 15CM

SA  747-14 1 MAYO SAFETY PIN' W BALL 14CM

M.47
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